
 
The Rector: The Revd. Adam Gaunt, The Rectory, 11 Micklow Lane, Loftus-in-Cleveland, TS13 4JE (01287) 644047 
The Director of Music:  Mr. Richard Bendelow, 10 Lealholm Way, Guisborough, TS14 8LN  (01287) 634429 
Please visit our website: www.loftusparish.co.uk  & find us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/loftusparish/ 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity  
4th September 2016 

Sunday  
 

4th  THE  
FIFTEENTH 

SUNDAY AFTER 
TRINITY 

 
23rd Week of Ordinary Time 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 
10:30 am  
10:30 am  
12:30 pm 
6:00 pm  
 

Parish Mass  
Choir Practice 
Parish Mass  

Sunday School  
Baptism  

Patronal Festival 
Evensong 

St Helen’s  
St Leonard’s 
St Leonard’s  
Town Hall  
St Leonard’s  
St Aidan’s  
Boosbeck  
 

Monday  
 

5th  Feria 10:00 am  Prayer Book Mass St Leonard’s  

Tuesday  
 

6th  Nativity of the B.V.M.  
(Anticipated) 

 

7:00 pm  Walsingham Cell Mass  
with the Healing Ministries  

St Leonard’s  

Wednesday  
 

7th  Feria 10:00 am  
10:00 am  
12 noon  
7:00 pm  

Mass 
Mothers’ Union 

Funeral 
Joint Standing Committee 

 

St Helen’s 
St Leonard’s 
St Leonard’s 
The Rectory  

Thursday  8th  Feria 7:00 pm  Saint Helen’s Monthly Bingo Jubilee Hall 

Friday  
 

9th  Feria --- --- --- 

Saturday  
 

10th  Feria 10:00 am 
onwards 
 

Church Open Day for  
Heritage Open Day 2016 

St Leonard’s  

Next  
Sunday  
 

11th  THE  
SIXTEENTH 

SUNDAY AFTER 
TRINITY 

 
24th Week of Ordinary Time 

9:00 am 
9:30 am 
10:30 am  
10:30 am  
12:30 pm 
6:00 pm  
 

Parish Mass  
Choir Practice 
Parish Mass  

Sunday School  
Baptism  

Evensong & Benediction  

St Helen’s  
St Leonard’s 
St Leonard’s  
Town Hall  
St Leonard’s  
St Helen’s 

At the Sunday Parish Mass 
 

The hymns are taken from Hymns Ancient & Modern 
Introit Hymn Offertory Hymn Post Communion Recessional Hymn 

167 633 333 246 
 

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time for… 
Fr Keith Atherley, Carrie Anne Barnes, Lindsey Baxter & her Mum, Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, Irene Duck,  

Betty Pennock, Andy Harrison, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Elsie Homer, Fr Harry Hopkins, Doris Johnson, Brenda Lightfoot, 
Leigh Marshall, Jack Robert, Aida Annie Shane, Lillian Swallwell, Ron Veal, Fr Edmund Wheat & Chloe Whitney  

 

We pray for those who have recently died and among them for…Keith Fraser, Caroline Thomson & Wilfred King 
And we pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year, and among them 
for…Fred Lindsley  
 

Please note… 
 

Saturday is Heritage Open Day, and once again Saint Leonard’s Parish Church will be open to the public  
from 10:00 am.  If anyone can spare an hour to church sit, please let one of our Churchwardens know.    


