Loftus Parish Benefice of Loftus-in-Cleveland & Carlin How with Skinningrove			Fifteenth Sunday after Trinity 4 <sup>th</sup> September 2016			
Sunday	4 <sup>th</sup>	THE FIFTEENTH SUNDAY AFTER TRINITY 23 <sup>rd</sup> Week of Ordinary Time	9:00 am 9:30 am 10:30 am 10:30 am 12:30 pm <u>6:00 pm</u>	Parish Mass Choir Practice Parish Mass Sunday School Baptism <u>Patronal Festival</u> <u>Evensong</u>	St Helen's St Leonard's St Leonard's Town Hall St Leonard's <u>St Aidan's</u> <u>Boosbeck</u>	
Monday	5 <sup>th</sup>	Feria	10:00 am	Prayer Book Mass	St Leonard's	
Tuesday	<b>6</b> <sup>th</sup>	Nativity of the B.V.M. (Anticipated)	7:00 pm	Walsingham Cell Mass with the Healing Ministries	St Leonard's	
Wednesday	<b>7</b> th	Feria	10:00 am 10:00 am 12 noon 7:00 pm	Mass Mothers' Union Funeral Joint Standing Committee	St Helen's St Leonard's St Leonard's The Rectory	
Thursday	<b>8</b> <sup>th</sup>	Feria	7:00 pm	Saint Helen's Monthly Bingo	Jubilee Hall	
Friday	<b>9</b> <sup>th</sup>	Feria				
Saturday	<b>  0</b> <sup>th</sup>	Feria	10:00 am onwards	Church Open Day for Heritage Open Day 2016	St Leonard's	

- - -

Next	th	THE	9:00 am	Parish Mass	St Helen's
Sunday		SIXTEENTH	9:30 am	Choir Practice	St Leonard's
-		SUNDAY AFTER	10:30 am	Parish Mass	St Leonard's
		TRINITY	10:30 am	Sunday School	Town Hall
			l 2:30 pm	Baptism	St Leonard's
		24 <sup>th</sup> Week of Ordinary Time	6:00 pm	Evensong & Benediction	St Helen's

## At the Sunday Parish Mass

The hymns are taken from Hymns Ancient & Modern								
Introit Hymn	Offertory Hymn	Post Communion	Recessional Hymn					
167	633	333	246					

We pray for the sick and for those who care for them, praying especially at this time for...

Fr Keith Atherley, Carrie Anne Barnes, Lindsey Baxter & her Mum, Andrew Downs, Marjorie Downs, Irene Duck, Betty Pennock, Andy Harrison, Eileen Henderson, Margaret Hodge, Elsie Homer, Fr Harry Hopkins, Doris Johnson, Brenda Lightfoot, Leigh Marshall, Jack Robert, Aida Annie Shane, Lillian Swallwell, Ron Veal, Fr Edmund Wheat & Chloe Whitney

We pray for those who have recently died and among them for...Keith Fraser, Caroline Thomson & Wilfred King And we pray also for those whose anniversaries of passing take place at this time of the year, and among them for...Fred Lindsley

## Please note...

Saturday is Heritage Open Day, and once again Saint Leonard's Parish Church will be open to the public from 10:00 am. If anyone can spare an hour to church sit, please let one of our Churchwardens know.

The Rector: The Revd. Adam Gaunt, The Rectory, 11 Micklow Lane, Loftus-in-Cleveland, TS13 4JE (01287) 644047 The Director of Music: Mr. Richard Bendelow, 10 Lealholm Way, Guisborough, TS14 8LN (01287) 634429 Please visit our website: <u>www.loftusparish.co.uk</u> & find us on Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/loftusparish/</u>